
DELTA CEMETERY 
SERVICES

Administration Office Hours
8:30 am – 4:45 pm
Monday to Friday                      
(excluding statutory holidays)

Cemeterian
Located at Boundary Bay Cemetery 
Phone: 604-943-4445
Fax: 604-943-0159
Email: cemeterian@delta.ca

Cemetery Office Hours
7:00 am – 3:00 pm                         
Monday to Friday
(excluding statutory holidays)

If you would like to visit a City of Delta 
cemetery prior to arranging a service, 
please call 604-943-4445 or email 
cemeterian@delta.ca prior to your visit to 
ensure the Cemeterian is available to 
answer your questions.

For a complete copy of City of Delta 
Cemetery Bylaw No. 7649, 2018, 
please visit Delta.ca/Cemeteries.

Boundary Bay Cemetery 
856 56 Street

North Delta Cemetery 
8757 Brooke Road

CONTACT INFORMATIONFREQUENTLY ASKED 
QUESTIONS

Cemetery Administrator
By appointment 
4500 Clarence Taylor Crescent 
Delta, BC  V4K 3E2 
Phone: 604-952-3176 
Email: cemetery@delta.ca

What interment right options are 
available?

The City of Delta offers in-ground lots for 
full burials and cremated remains as well 
as above-ground niches for cremated 
remains. There is also a Scatter Garden at 
Boundary Bay Cemetery. All interment 
spaces are sold at time of need only. Time 
of need means at the time of death or 
while death is imminent (e.g. individual is 
in hospice care).

Can a plaque go on the Memorial 
Wall if someone is not interred at 
the cemetery? 

Yes, a plaque for the Memorial Wall may 
be purchased in memoriam only; no 
associated interment is required.

What sort of adornments are allowed 
at a gravesite? 

No adornments are permitted on the 
Memorial Wall, Niche Wall, or at the 
Scatter Garden. Please refer to the City 
of Delta Cemetery Bylaw No. 7649 
(Section 15), for further information. 
The City of Delta will supply and install 
one in-ground flower vase at a full burial 
or in-ground cremation gravesite upon 
request.



FREQUENTLY ASKED 
QUESTIONS

FEES FOR SERVICES, PRODUCTS & MEMORIALS INFORMATION

MEMORIAL PERMIT & PLAQUE FEES

All prices subject to GST. Memorial Permit Fees not included.

Grave Space Basic Fee
(Includes Care Fund)

Type

Resident

Non-Resident

$5,127.50

$9,229.50

Resident

Non-Resident

$2,760.00

$5,000.00

Resident

Non-Resident

$3,282.50

$5,908.50

Liner

$300.00

$300.00

$50.00

$50.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Internment

$900.00

$900.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

N/A

N/A

Resident

Non-Resident

Total

$6,327.50

$10,429.50

$3,110.00

$5,350.00

$3,582.50

$6,208.50

$362.50

$652.50

$362.50

$652.50

CREMATION
In-Ground.

Accommodates two urns.

NICHE WALL 
Accommodates two urns.

Niche Wall Plaque cost not included.

FULL BURIAL

SCATTER GARDEN
Boundary Bay Cemetery Only.

Resident Rate: Applies only if the deceased was 
a City of Delta resident at the time of death, 
regardless of the residency of the purchaser.

Non-Resident Rate: Applies if the deceased was 
not a City of Delta resident at time of death, 
regardless of the residency of the purchaser.

Note: Interment Rights for a companion 
(second) lot may be purchased at the same time 
Interment Rights are purchased for an at-need 
lot. If rights for a companion lot are purchased, 
the applied rate will be dependent on the 
residency of the purchaser. If the purchaser is 
not a City of Delta resident, the Non-Resident 
Rate will be applied for the second lot.

The City of Delta only sells the permit to place 
a memorial, not the memorial itself, with the 
exception of Memorial Wall and Niche Wall 
plaques.  A Memorial Permit is required for the 
installation of a memorial at either cemetery.  
Memorial Permit Fees are dependent on 
memorial size, and the size of memorial is 
dependent on the interment site where it will 
be installed.  Please contact our Cemeterian at 
604-943-4445 or cemeterian@delta.ca for 
further information. 

Permit for Small to Medium Flat 
Memorials (up to 26” x18”): 

Permit for a Large Flat Memorial:   (up to 
36” x 24”):

Permit for a Pillow Style Memorial (up to 
36” x 24”): 

Blank Memorial Wall Plaque (4” x 9”): 

Blank Niche Wall Plaque (12” x 12”):

$ 150

$ 180

$ 350

$ 150

$ 245

All prices subject to GST. 

Memorial Wall Niche Wall Scatter Garden

To book an interment (burial), the 
authorizing individual (e.g. the 
Executor) should contact the Cemetery 
Administrator at 604-952-3176 or 
cemetery@delta.ca to book an 
appointment to complete the 
necessary documents and settle 
interment fees at Delta City Hall.

Yes. Interment day and time must be 
confirmed before arrangements can 
be completed.

How do I arrange for an interment 
(burial)?

Do I need to specify a day and 
time for an interment?

How soon can a service be planned 
once interment documents have 
been completed and fees settled?

The City of Delta requires two (2) full 
business days’ notice to schedule an 
interment service.  We will strive to 
accommodate your interment requests; 
however, some restrictions may apply.


