FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

CONTACT INFORMATION

Delta

What interment right options are available?

The City of Delta offers in-ground lots for full burials and cremated remains as well as above-ground niches for cremated remains. There is also a Scatter Garden at Boundary Bay Cemetery. All interment spaces are sold at time of need only. Time of need means at the time of death or while death is imminent (e.g. individual is in hospice care).

Can a plaque go on the Memorial Wall if someone is not interred at the cemetery?

Yes, a plaque for the Memorial Wall may be purchased in memoriam only; no associated interment is required.

What sort of adornments are allowed at a gravesite?

No adornments are permitted on the Memorial Wall, Niche Wall, or at the Scatter Garden. Please refer to the City of Delta Cemetery Bylaw No. 7649 (Section 15), for further information. The City of Delta will supply and install one in-ground flower vase at a full burial or in-ground cremation gravesite upon request. **Cemetery Administrator** By appointment 4500 Clarence Taylor Crescent Delta, BC V4K 3E2

Phone: 604-952-3176 Email: <u>cemetery@delta.ca</u>

Administration Office Hours 8:30 am – 4:45 pm

Monday to Friday (excluding statutory holidays)

Cemeterian

Located at Boundary Bay Cemetery Phone: 604-943-4445 Fax: 604-943-0159 Email: <u>cemeterian@delta.ca</u>

Cemetery Office Hours

7:00 am – 3:00 pm Monday to Friday (excluding statutory holidays)

If you would like to visit a City of Delta cemetery prior to arranging a service, please call 604-943-4445 or email <u>cemeterian@delta.ca</u> prior to your visit to ensure the Cemeterian is available to answer your questions.

For a complete copy of City of Delta Cemetery Bylaw No. 7649, 2018, please visit <u>Delta.ca/Cemeteries</u>.



DELTA CEMETERY SERVICES

- Boundary Bay Cemetery
 856 56 Street
- North Delta Cemetery 8757 Brooke Road

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

How do I arrange for an interment (burial)?

To book an interment (burial), the authorizing individual (e.g. the Executor) should contact the Cemetery Administrator at 604-952-3176 or <u>cemetery@delta.ca</u> to book an appointment to complete the necessary documents and settle interment fees at Delta City Hall.

Do I need to specify a day and time for an interment?

Yes. Interment day and time must be confirmed before arrangements can be completed.

How soon can a service be planned once interment documents have been completed and fees settled?

The City of Delta requires two (2) full business days' notice to schedule an interment service. We will strive to accommodate your interment requests; however, some restrictions may apply.

FEES FOR SERVICES, PRODUCTS & MEMORIALS INFORMATION

Grave Space	Туре	Basic Fee (Includes Care Fund)	Internment	Liner	Total
FULL BURIAL	Resident	\$5,127.50	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$6,327.50
	Non-Resident	\$9,229.50	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$10,429.50
CREMATION In-Ground. Accommodates two urns.	Resident	\$2,760.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$3,110.00
	Non-Resident	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.00
NICHE WALL Accommodates two urns. Niche Wall Plaque cost not included.	Resident	\$3,282.50	\$300.00	N/A	\$3,582.50
	Non-Resident	\$5,908.50	\$300.00	N/A	\$6,208.50
SCATTER GARDEN Boundary Bay Cemetery Only.	Resident	\$362.50	N/A	N/A	\$362.50
	Non-Resident	\$652.50	N/A	N/A	\$652.50

All prices subject to GST. Memorial Permit Fees not included.

- Resident Rate: Applies only if the deceased was a City of Delta resident at the time of death, regardless of the residency of the purchaser.
- Non-Resident Rate: Applies if the deceased was not a City of Delta resident at time of death, regardless of the residency of the purchaser.
- Note: Interment Rights for a companion (second) lot may be purchased at the same time Interment Rights are purchased for an at-need lot. If rights for a companion lot are purchased, the applied rate will be dependent on the residency of the purchaser. If the purchaser is not a City of Delta resident, the Non-Resident Rate will be applied for the second lot.



MEMORIAL PERMIT & PLAQUE FEES

The City of Delta only sells the permit to place a memorial, not the memorial itself, with the exception of Memorial Wall and Niche Wall plaques. A Memorial Permit is required for the installation of a memorial at either cemetery. Memorial Permit Fees are dependent on memorial size, and the size of memorial is dependent on the interment site where it will be installed. Please contact our Cemeterian at 604-943-4445 or <u>cemeterian@delta.ca</u> for further information.

Permit for Small to Medium Flat Memorials (up to 26" x18"):	\$ 150
Permit for a Large Flat Memorial: (up to 36" x 24"):	\$ 18 0
Permit for a Pillow Style Memorial (up to 36" x 24"):	\$ 350
Blank Memorial Wall Plaque (4" x 9"):	\$ 150
Blank Niche Wall Plaque (12" x 12"):	\$ 245

All prices subject to GST.